
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

July 29, 2024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONSK ;:, r;n .cc 

'... ,.~ 1 .•• --- ! 

A. Name of Candidate: Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

Address: PO Box 192 

City and Zip Code:_M_e_a_d_e_6_7_8_64 ___________ _ 

Office Sought: Kansas state senator 

County: Meade 

District: 38 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines l and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 6673.83 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 9077.77 

20490.67 

2725.00 

23215.67 

7062.14 

16153.53 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Sign~eor~ 

07/26/24 
Date 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Milam Jones 

06114124 1912 Barham 
Dodge City, KS 67801 

Kansas Livestock Association PAC 
07/10/24 6031 S.W. 37th Street 

Topeka, KS 66614-5129 

Kansas Farm Bureau 
07/15/20 2627 KFB Plaza 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

Kansas Hospital Association 
07/18/24 215 S. E. 8th Avenue 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Kansas Electric Power Coop Inc 
07/18/24 P.O. Box 4877 

opeka, KS 66604 

Kansas Realtors PAC 
07/18/24 3644 SW Burlingame Rd 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

~ Receipt 

$75.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$800.00 

$2,725.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Cash 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Loan E funds 
~ 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$0.00 

$2,725.00 

$2,725.00 
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Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

6/26/24 Self 

6/18/24 Self 

6/18/24 Self 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

SCHEDULE B 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

List Occupation 
for Those Giving an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

T-posts for signs 

Large plastic signs 

Double sided yard signs 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$455.05 

$3,506.69 

$2,564.74 

$6,526.48 

$6,526.48 

$147.35 

$6,673.83 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Johnita Stalcup 

1/4/24 PO Box 462 Treasurer services $100.00 
Coldwater, KS 67029 

Kansas Secretary of State 

1/29/24 120 SW 10th Ave Memorial Hall 1st Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612-1594 

Filing fee $145.00 

National Conference of State Legislatures 
6/14/24 700 14th St Conference $719.00 

Denver, CO 

Kaeser & Blair Inc 

6/20/24 4236 Grissom Drive Advertising-yard and highway signs $5,991.44 
Batavia, OH 45103 

Harbor Freight Tools 

6/26/24 1010 S Kansas Ave Suite #A5 supplies-ties $50.49 
Liberal, KS 67901 

$7,005.93 
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Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

( Name of Candidate) 

Date 

SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Name and Address 
Purpose of Expenditure 

or Disbursement 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

$0.00 

$7,005.93 

$56.21 

$7,062.14 

Page _S_ of_~_ 



Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

( Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

12/31 /23 Self 

7/25/24 Self 

6/18/24 Self 

6/18/24 Self 

6/26/24 Self 

d-\"J_()}'-j 
6/26/24 Self 

r/t ;;_ 
7 /19/24 Self 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Loan payable carried forward 

Unitemized in kind contributions on 
Schedule B 

Large plastic signs 

Double sided yard signs 

T-posts for signs 

Mileage-1228 miles@ .6550 cents per mile 

Mileage-1052 miles@ .67 cents per mile 

Complete if last page of Schedule o 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$894.76 

$147.35 

$3,506.69 

$2,564.74 

$455.05 

$804.34 

$704.84 

$9,077.77 

$9,077.77 
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