KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 29, 2024

HECEIVED

HUL 2 6 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS & Government & Commission

A.	Name of Candidate: Ronald W Ryckman Sr		
	Address: PO Box 192		
	City and Zip Code: Meade 67864	County:	Meade
	Office Sought: Kansas state senator		38
			·
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Terms	ination Rep	oort
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 202	24)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		20490.67
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		2725.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		23215.67
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		7062.14
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		16153.53
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 6673.83		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 9077.77		
D. '	'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statemen		
	and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I ur failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class		
	07/26/24 Johning Stalay		
Date	Signature of Candidate or Treasurer		
		GE	EC Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Be	ОХ	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/14/24	Milam Jones 1912 Barham Dodge City, KS 67801			~			\$75.00
07/10/24	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 S.W. 37th Street Topeka, KS 66614-5129			~			\$250.00
07/15/20	Kansas Farm Bureau 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS 66502			~			\$1,000.00
07/18/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 S. E. 8th Avenue Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$500.00
07/18/24	Kansas Electric Power Coop Inc P.O. Box 4877 Topeka, KS 66604			~			\$100.00
07/18/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka, KS 66611			~			\$800.00
	Single Pray Page						\$2,725.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		Appropriate Box Cash, Check	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
			<u> </u>				
				<u>.</u>			
						ļ	
							-
	Subjects This Page		No.				\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,725.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
POPAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2:of Summary)	\$2,725.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ronald	w	Rvckma	n Sr
Nonatu	**	INVUNITIO	11 O

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
6/26/24	Self		T-posts for signs	\$455.05
6/18/24	Self		Large plastic signs	\$3,506.69
6/18/24	Self		Double sided yard signs	\$2,564.74
× ** *				·
	. Substical This Page			\$6,526.48

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$6,526.48
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$147.35
POTAL IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS SERIOD (to dige 5 of Summers)	\$6,673.83

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/4/24	Johnita Stalcup PO Box 462 Coldwater, KS 67029	Treasurer services	\$100.00
1/29/24	Kansas Secretary of State 120 SW 10th Ave Memorial Hall 1st Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1594	Filing fee	\$145.00
6/14/24	National Conference of State Legislatures 700 14th St Denver, CO	Conference	\$719.00
6/20/24	Kaeser & Blair Inc 4236 Grissom Drive Batavia, OH 45103	Advertising-yard and highway signs	\$5,991.44
6/26/24	Harbor Freight Tools 1010 S Kansas Ave Suite #A5 Liberal, KS 67901	supplies-ties	\$50.49
	Syntotal Phis Bags		\$7,005.93

Page ______of___

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

NUMBER OF STREET	Ronald	W	Ryckman	Sr
------------------	--------	---	---------	----

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
	STANDARD TOLK FARE W. 30-37		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$7,005.93
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$56.21
TOTAL DECEMBER OF SUMMERS & COLUMN DISBURSEMENTS (1895-PERIOD (to line 4 of Summers)	\$7,062.14

Page 5 of 6

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
12/31/23	Self	Loan payable carried forward	\$894.76
7/25/24	Self	Unitemized in kind contributions on Schedule B	\$147.35
6/18/24	Self	Large plastic signs	\$3,506.69
6/18/24	Self	Double sided yard signs	\$2,564.74
6/26/24	Self	T-posts for signs	\$455.05
121/2024 10 6/26/24	Self	Mileage-1228 miles @ .6550 cents per mile	\$804.34
7/1/29/20	Self	Mileage-1052 miles @ .67 cents per mile	\$704.84
	e Suidhail reineage		\$9,077.77

Complete if last page of Schedule D

Page 6 of 6